

NOW'S THE TIME

TO CURE* YOUR HEPATITIS C (HEP C)

GET READY for the conversation with your healthcare professional



KNOW THE FACTS

It's important to **CURE* hep C**. Once hep C gets into your liver, **it may never stop multiplying. You need your liver** to absorb nutrients and remove toxins from your body. **Hep C can damage the liver** and limit its ability to function.

Stop hep C and ask about MAVYRET today – because you are worth a CURE*.



I'M INTERESTED IN MAVYRET BUT HAVE A FEW QUESTIONS

How long will I take MAVYRET?

How well does MAVYRET work?

How do I take MAVYRET?

Are there side effects?

How much will I have to pay?

Does MAVYRET cure all types of hep C?



THESE ARE THE MEDICATIONS I'M CURRENTLY TAKING

MAVYRET CAN BE TAKEN WITH METHADONE OR MEDICATION-ASSISTED TREATMENT (MAT)*

USE

MAVYRET is a prescription medicine used to treat adults and children 3 years of age and older with:

- Acute (recently infected) or chronic (lasting a long time) hepatitis C virus (hep C) genotypes 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, or 6 infection without cirrhosis or with compensated cirrhosis.
- Hep C genotype 1 infection who have been previously treated with a regimen that contained a hep C NS5A inhibitor or an NS3/4A protease inhibitor, but not both.

SAFETY CONSIDERATIONS

Hepatitis B virus (hep B) reactivation: Before starting treatment with MAVYRET, your doctor will do blood tests to check for hep B infection. If you have ever had hep B infection, hep B could become active again during or after treatment for hep C with MAVYRET. Hep B that becomes active again (called reactivation) may cause serious liver problems, including liver failure and death. Your doctor will monitor you if you are at risk for hep B reactivation during treatment and after you stop taking MAVYRET.

Please see additional Important Safety Information on the last page.

loctor. LEARN MORE AT **MAVYRET.COM**

 $^{^{\}ast}\text{Cure}$ means no hep C virus found in the blood 3 months after treatment ends.

[†]SHA APLD claims April 2024.

[‡] If you are taking naltrexone, talk to your healthcare professional to learn if you can still take MAVYRET.



NOW'S THE TIME

TO CURE* YOUR HEPATITIS C (HEP C)



ESTABLISH TRUST

	ed as you take this next step in your health journey, and your healthcare n and honest about your medical history so your healthcare professional can
Use the space below to note any questions, concern	s, or relevant medical information you want to discuss with your healthcare professional.
MY NEXT STEPS WITH MAVY	DET
MI NEXT SIEFS WITH MAVI	NL I
Next appointment:	
Treatment start date:	Treatment end date:
Expected CURE* date:	
Notes:	
*Cure means no hep C virus found in the blood 3 months afte	er treatment ends

USE

MAVYRET is a prescription medicine used to treat adults and children 3 years of age and older with:

- Acute (recently infected) or chronic (lasting a long time) hepatitis C virus (hep C) genotypes 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, or 6 infection without cirrhosis or with compensated cirrhosis.
- Hep C genotype 1 infection who have been previously treated with a regimen that contained a hep C NS5A inhibitor or an NS3/4A protease inhibitor, but not both.

SAFETY CONSIDERATIONS

Hepatitis B virus (hep B) reactivation: Before starting treatment with MAVYRET, your doctor will do blood tests to check for hep B infection. If you have ever had hep B infection, hep B could become active again during or after treatment for hep C with MAVYRET. Hep B that becomes active again (called reactivation) may cause serious liver problems, including liver failure and death. Your doctor will monitor you if you are at risk for hep B reactivation during treatment and after you stop taking MAVYRET.

Please see additional Important Safety Information on the next page.

IMPORTANT SAFETY INFORMATION

What is the most important information I should know about MAVYRET?

Hepatitis B virus (hep B) reactivation: Before starting treatment with MAVYRET, your doctor will do blood tests to check for hep B infection. If you have ever had hep B infection, hep B could become active again during or after treatment for hep C with MAVYRET. Hep B that becomes active again (called reactivation) may cause serious liver problems, including liver failure and death. Your doctor will monitor you if you are at risk for hep B reactivation during treatment and after you stop taking MAVYRET.

Do not take MAVYRET if you:

- Have moderate or severe liver impairment (Child-Pugh B or C) or any history of prior liver decompensation
- Are taking the medicines atazanavir or rifampin

What should I tell my doctor before taking MAVYRET?

- If you have had hep B infection, have liver problems other than hep C infection, have HIV-1 infection, have had a liver or a kidney transplant, and all other medical conditions.
- If you are pregnant or plan to become pregnant, or if you are breastfeeding or plan to breastfeed.
 It is not known if MAVYRET will harm your unborn baby or pass into your breast milk. Talk to your doctor about the best way to feed your baby if you take MAVYRET.
- About all the medicines you take, including prescription and over-the-counter medicines, vitamins, and herbal supplements. MAVYRET and other medicines may affect each other. This can cause you to have too much or not enough MAVYRET or other medicines in your body. This may affect the way MAVYRET or your other medicines work or may cause side effects.
- Do not start taking a new medicine without telling your doctor. Your doctor can tell you if it is safe to take MAVYRET with other medicines.

What are the possible side effects of MAVYRET?

- In people who had or have advanced liver problems before starting treatment with MAVYRET, there is a rare risk of worsening liver problems, liver failure, and death. Your doctor will check you for signs and symptoms of worsening liver problems during treatment with MAVYRET. Tell your doctor right away if you have any of the following: nausea; tiredness; yellowing of your skin or white part of your eyes; bleeding or bruising more easily than normal; confusion; dark, black, or bloody stool; loss of appetite; diarrhea; dark or brown (tea-colored) urine; swelling or pain on the upper right side of your stomach area (abdomen); sleepiness; vomiting of blood; or lightheadedness.
- The most common side effects of MAVYRET are headache and tiredness.

These are not all the possible side effects of MAVYRET. Call your doctor for medical advice about side effects.

This is the most important information to know about MAVYRET. For more information, talk to your doctor or healthcare provider.

MAVYRET oral pellets are dispensed in unit-dose packets. Each packet contains 50 mg glecaprevir/ 20 mg pibrentasvir.

You are encouraged to report negative side effects of prescription drugs to the FDA. Visit www.fda.gov/medwatch or call 1-800-FDA-1088.

Please see full <u>Prescribing Information</u>, including the <u>Patient Information</u>, and discuss with your doctor.

If you are having difficulty paying for your medicine, AbbVie may be able to help.
Visit AbbVie.com/PatientAccessSupport to learn more.



